

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 607/2022

ARCHITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 618/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 620/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 630/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119868/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 631/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 587/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 625/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 667/2022 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 679/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 689/2022 (X)
 (IA No. 120707/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
 FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bonslae, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. M. F. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shubhi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Dhal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mitushi Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Prahil Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jaishree Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR
Mr. Pushpinder Singh Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Shery George Cherian, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Mohandas K. K., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mathen Joseph, Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

M/S. Ramesh Allanki And Associates, AOR

Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.09.2022.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER