

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 607/2022

ARCHITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY W.P (C) NOS.867 AND 879 OF 2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS MATTER]....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 32 I.E. W.P.(C) No. 1038/2022]

IA No. 126953/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 129608/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 126974/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 867/2022 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 149221/2022

FOR impleading party ON IA 172248/2022

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 172248/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 179186/2022

IA No. 149221/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 172248/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 179186/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 879/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1038/2022 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 880/2022 (X)

Date : 02-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. D. Alagendran, Adv.

Mr. G.R. Vikash, Adv.

Mr. D. Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Vignesh Ram, Adv.

Mr. Prasad Buddha Deo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv

Ms. Bani Dikshit, Adv

Mr. Prashant Singh-(I), Adv

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Pratush Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Mitushi Goyal, Adv.

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Md. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh Sodhi, Adv.

Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Umesh Baby Chayurasia, Adv.

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Umang Truipathi, Adv.

Ms. Jaishree Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Deepika Chavda, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Rana, Adv.
Ms. Sushma, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Pal Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 867/2022, W.P.(C) No. 879/2022,
W.P.(C) No. 1038/2022 & W.P.(C) No. 880/2022

List on 09.12.2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)